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Product Introduction

MS01isasoil moisture sensor that can be connected with SONOFF TH Origin/Elite
smart switch to work. You can check the soil relative humidity value remotely
and preset the humidity threshold value in eWeLink App. It can also assist
to automatically water through the feature of “automatic control” and
“smart scene” in the App, as well as works with Google Assistant to make
you check the humidity through your voice.

Instruction

1. Connect the sensor with TH Origin/Elite.

2.Add TH Origin/Elite to eWeLink APP.

o

Addpevice

3.Insert Ms01 into soil vertically and keep the white line on the sensor in
the same level with the soil

Specifications

Model MSO1

Working Voltage 3.3V (TH Origin/Elite Output)
Connector type RJ9 (4P4C)

Protection Class 1P55

Working Humidity 0%-100% RH

Working Temperature. 0°C-60°C

Wire Length 0.5m

Max. Extension Length 10m

Material PCVO

Dimension 130x30x13mm

Produktvorstellung

MS01 ist ein Bodenfeuchtesensor, der mit SONOFF TH Origin/Elite Smart
Switch verbunden werden kann, um zu arbeiten. Sie konnen den Wert der
relativen Bodenfeuchtigkeit aus der Ferne aberprifen und den
Feuchtigkeitsschwellenwert in der eWeLink-App voreinstellen. Er kann tber
die Funktion der ,Auto-Steuerung” und ,Smart Scene” in der App auch beim
automatischen Bewassern helfen, ebenso arbeitet er mit Google Assistant,
damit Sie die Feuchtigkeit iber Ihre Sprachbefehle Gberprifen.

Anweisung

1.Verbinden Sie den Sensor mit TH Origin/Elite.

(@ The sensor can be extended with the extension cable (RL560%2), up to
10M. (RL560 is not included in the package, please order separately).

2. Fiigen Sie den TH Origin/Elite in der eWeLink App hinzu.

3. Stecken Sie den MS01 senkrecht in den Boden und halten Sie die weiRRe
Linie am Sensor auf gleicher Hohe mit dem Boden.

Présentation du produit

MS01 est un capteur d’humidité du sol qui peut étre connecté avec
linterrupteur intelligent SONOFF TH Origin/Elite pour fonctionner. Vous
pouvez vérifier la valeur de humidité relative du sol a distance et prédéfinir
la valeur seuil dhumidité dans 'application eWeLink. Il peut

(@ Le capteur peut étre étendu avec le cable d'extension(RL560%2), jusqu'a
10M.(RL560 n'est pas inclus dans I'emballage, veuillez le commander
séparément).

Caractéristiques techniques

aider a arroser automatiquement grace aux fonctions « Controle
ique » et « Scéne »del et fonctionne avec
Google Assistant pour vous permettre de vérifier I'humidité par la voix.

Instruction

1. Connecter le capteur avec le TH Origin/Elite

@ Der Sensor kann mit dem Verldngerungskabel (RL560 x 2) auf bis zu
10 m entfernt werden. (RL560 ist nichtim Lieferumfang enthalten, bitte
separat bestellen.)

Technische Daten

Modell MSOL
Arbeitsspannung 3,3V (TH Origin/Elite Ausgang)
Stecker RJ9 (4P4C)
1P-Schutzklasse 1pS5
Arbeitsfeuchtigkeit 09%-100 % Rel. Luftfeuchtigkeit
Arbeitstemperatur 0°C-60°C
Kabellange 0.5m
Max. Verlangerung 10m
Materialien PCVO
Abmessungen 130x30x13mm
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3.Insérezle MSO1 dans le sol verticalement et maintenez la ligne blanche
surle capteur au méme niveau que le sol.

Modeéle MSO1

Tension de fonctionnement 3,3V (Sortie TH Origin/Elite)

Connecteur RJ9 (4P4C)
Protéger la portée 1P55

Humidité de travail 09%-100% RH
Température de travail 0°C-60°C
Longueur du fil 05m

Max. Longueur de I'extension | 10m

Matériel PCVO
Dimensions 130x30x13mm
Italian

Introduzione al prodotto

MS01 & un sensore di umidita del terreno che pub funzionare collegato con
Vinterruttore intelligente SONOFF TH Origin/Elite. £ possibile controllare il
valore dell'umidita relativa del terreno in remoto e preimpostare il valore
della soglia di umidita attraverso I'APP eWeLink. Pud anche innaffiare
automaticamente attraverso la funzione di "Auto-controllo” e "Scenario
intelligente" nell/App, e funziona anche con Google Assistant per permettervi
di controllare I'umidita attraverso comandivocali.

Istruzioni

1. Collegare il sensore con TH Origin/Elite.

2. Aggiungere TH Origin/Elite all' app eWeLink.

3.Inserire MS01 nel terreno verticalmente e mantenere la linea bianca
sul sensore allo stesso livello del terreno.

@ lisensore pud essere esteso conil cavo di prolunga (RL560*2), fino a 10M.
(RL560 non & incluso nella confezione, da ordinare separatamente).

Specifiche
Modello MSO01
Tensione di esercizio 3,3V (Uscita TH Origin/Elite)
Connettore RJ9 (4P4C)
Grado di protezione 1P55
Umidita di esercizio 0%-100% UR
Temperatura di esercizio 0°C-60°C
Lunghezza filo 0,5m
Max. Lunghezza estensione 10m
Materiale PCVO
Dimensioni 130x30x13mm
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Wprowadzenie do produktu

Ms01 to czujnik wilgotnosci gleby, ktéry moze by¢ podiaczony do
przefacznika SONOFF TH Origin/Elite do pracy. Mozna zdalnie sprawdzi¢
wartos¢ wilgotnosci wzglednej gleby i ustawi¢ wartos¢ progowa wilgotnosci
w eWelink APP. Moze réwniez poméc w automatycznym podlewaniu
poprzez funkcje ,automatycznego sterowania” i ,inteligentnej sceny” w
aplikacji, a takze wspolpracuje z Asystentem Google, aby sprawdzi¢
wilgotnos¢ za pomoca glosu.

Instrukcja
1. Podiacz czujnik za pomoca urzadzenia TH Origin/Elite.

3. Wsuri MS01 do gleby pionowo i utrzymuj biata linie na czujniku na tym
samym poziomie co gleba.

® Czujnik mozna rozszerzyé za pomoca przediuzacza (RL560*2), do 10M.
(RL560 nie jest dotaczony do produktu, nalezy go zakupi¢ osobno.)

Dane techniczne

Model MSO1

Napigcie robocze 3,3V (Wyjécie TH Origin/Elite)
Typ zlacza Rj9 (4P4C)

Klasa ochrony 1P55

Wilgotnos¢ robocza 09%-100% RH

Temperatura robocza 0°C-60°C

Diugosc przewodu 05m

Maks. dlugosc przediuzenia 10m

Materiaf obudowy PCVO

Wymiary 130x30x13mm

Produktintroduktion

Ms01 &r en markfuktgivare som kan anslutas med SONOFF TH Origin/Elite
smart switch for att fungera. Du kan kontrollera markens relativa
fuktighetsvarde pé distans och forstalla fuktighetstroskeln i eWeLink App.
Det kan ocksé hjalpa till att automatiskt vattna genom funktionen for
“automatisk kontroll” och “smart scen” i appen, samt fungerar med Google
Assistant for att f4 dig att kontrollera luftfuktigheten genom din rst.

Instruktion

1. Anslut sensorn med TH Origin/Elite.

2. Lagg till TH Origin/Elite till eWeLink APP.

3. F6rin MSO1 i jorden vertikalt och hall den vita linjen p& sensorn i
samma nivé som jorden.

@ sensorn kan utékas med forlangningskabel (RL560*2), upp till 10M.
(RL560 ingar inte i paketet, bestall den separat).

Specifikationer
Modell MSO0L
Arbetsspanning 3,3V (TH Origin/
Anslutningstyp Rj9 (4P4C)
Skyddsklass 1P55
Arbetsfuktighet 09%-100% RH
Arbetstemperatur 0°C-60°C
Tradlangd 05m
Max. Forlangningslangd 10m
Holje material PCVO
Matt 130x30x13mm

Product Introductie

Ms01 is een bodemvochtigheidssensor die verbonden kan worden met
SONOFF TH Origin/Elite slimme schakelaar om te werken. U kunt de
relatieve vochtigheidswaarde van de bodem op afstand controleren en
devochtigheidsdrempelwaarde vooraf instellen in de eWeLink App. Het
kan ook helpen om automatisch water te geven via de functie van
“automatische controle” en "slimme scéne" in de App, en werkt 0ok met
Google Assistant om u de vochtigheid via uw stem te laten controleren.

Instructie

1. Verbind de sensor met TH Origin/Elite.

3. Plaats MSO1 verticaal in de bodem en houd de witte lijn op de sensor
op dezelfde hoogte met de bodem.

2. Afada el TH Origin/Elite ala aplicacién de eWeLink.

3.Inserte el M1 en el suelo de manera vertical y mantenga la linea blanca
del sensor al mismo nivel con el suelo.

(@ Elsensor se puede extender con el cable prolongador (RL560*2), hasta
10 m (el RL560 no esta incluido en el paquete, pidalo por separado).

Specificaties

Modelo MSO01
Tension de funcionamiento 3,3V (salida TH Origin/Elite)
Conector RJ9 (4P4C)
Rango de proteccion 1P55
Humedad de funcionamiento 0%-100% RH
Temperatura de funcionamiento | 0°C-60°C
Longitud del cable 05m
Longitud méx. de extension 10m
Materiale PCVO
Dimensiones 130x30x13mm
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Introduccién al producto

MS01 es un sensor de humedad del suelo que se puede conectar con el
interruptor inteligente SONOFF TH Origin/Elite para su

(@ Elsensor se puede extender con el cable prolongador (RL560*2), hasta
10 m (el RL560 no esta incluido en el paquete, pidalo por separado).

Especificaciones

Con el MSO1 podra ver la humedad relativa del suelo de forma remota y
preestablecer el limite de humedad en la aplicacion eWeLink. Este también
asiste en el regado automatico a través de la funcién de "Control Automatico”
y "Ambiente Inteligente” dentro de la aplicacion. Compatible con Google
Assistant, para que pueda revisar la humedad mediante suvoz
Instrucciones

1. Conecte el sensor con el TH Origin/Elite.

L
L

3.Inserte el MSO1 en el suelo de manera vertical y mantenga la linea blanca
del sensor al mismo nivel con el suelo.

Modelo MSO1

Tension de funcionamiento 3,3V (salida TH Origin/Elite)
Conector RJ9 (4P4C)

Rango de proteccién 1P55

Humedad de funcionamiento 09%-100% RH

Temperatura de funcionamiento | 0°C-60°C

Longitud del cable 05m
Longitud méx. de extension 10m
Materiale PCVO

Dimensiones.

130x30x13mm

Introdugdo ao produto

MS01 é um sensor de umidade do solo que pode ser conectado com o relé
inteligente SONOFF TH Origin/Elite para funcionar. Vocé pode verificar o valor
da umidade relativa do solo remotamente e predefinir o valor do limite
de umidade no aplicativo eWeLink. Também pode auxiliar na rega
automatica por meio do recurso de “controle automtico” e “cena inteligente”
no aplicativo, além de funcionar com o Google Assistant para fazer vocé
verificar a umidade pela voz.

Instrugdes

1. Conecte o sensor com TH Origin/Elite.

2. Adicione o TH Origin/Elite no aplicativo eWeLink.

‘—r
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3.Insira 0 MS01 no solo verticalmente e mantenha a linha branca do sensor
nomesmo nivel do solo.

(@ Ossensor pode ser estendido com o cabo de extensao (RL560%2), até
10M. (RL560 ndo esta incluido no pacote, solicite separadamente)

Parametros do produto

Modelo MS01

Tensao de trabalho 3,3V (saida TH Origin/Elite)

Conector RJ9 (4P4C)
Classe & prova d'agua 155
Umidade de trabalho 0% - 100% UR
Temperatura de trabalho 0°C-60°C
Comprimento do fio 0,5m

Max. Comprimento da extensdo | 10m

Material de revestimento PCVO

Dimensdo 130x30x13mm

Pyccknii a3bik

3HaKOMCTBO C U3gennem

MSO1 SBNRETCH AATUMKOM BAGXHOCTM MOWBH, KOTOPLIA MOXET GbiTh
MOAKAIOUEH K yMHOMY BrikniouaTenio SONOFF TH Origin/Elite ans paGoTei.
B npunoxenun eWelink Bel MOXETe YAQIEHHO MPOBEPATL 3HAUEHNA
OTHOCUTENIbHO/ BAAXHOCTI MOYBLI 1 334aBaTh MOPOrOBOE 3HAUEHUE
BNaXHOCTM. TakxXe OH MOXET BINOHATE aBTOMATUMECKMil NOANB Yepes
GYHKUMN «ABTO-KOHTPONIb» U «YMHas CLeHa» B NPUNOXEHUN, a Takxe
paGoTats ¢ Google Assistant, UTOGbI Bbi MOTW MPOBEPSTH BAXHOCTL
Cnomowsio ronoca.

NHCcTpyKums

1. NoakniounTe gaTumk k TH Origin/Elite.

3.BepTvkansHo BCTaBbTe MSOT B NOUBY, COBMECTUE GeAYI0 NMHMIO Ha
AaTUMKE HA OAHOM YPOBHE C NOUBOV.

(@ AaTuuK MOXHO YANNHATL C NOMOULH0 KaBensi-yAnuHuTens (RLS60%2)
20 10 M. (RLS60 He BXOAUT B KOMMNEKT, i i

Scansionare il codice QR o visitail sito web per consultare la guida utente

oTAenbHO).

TexHUYeCcKne XxapakTepucTukmn

Mogens MS01

PaGouee HanpsixeHme 3,3B (8bix0A TH Origin/Elite)

RJ9 (4P4C)

Pasbem

Knacc 3amtel IP55

Pa6ouas BAaxXHOCTb 0% - 100% OTHOCMTeNbHOIA BAAXHOCT

Zeskanuj kod QR lub odwiedz netowa, aby
szczegblowej instrukcji obstugii pomocy.

skanna QR-koden eller besok webbplatsen for att lara dig mer | den
detaljerade bruksanvisningen och hjalp.

Scan de QR-code of bezoek de website voor meer informatie over de
gedetailleerde gebruikershandleiding en hulp.

Escanee el codigo QR o visite el sitio web para consultar la gufa del usuario
detallada y ayuda.

Scaneie o c6digo QR ou visite 0 nosso website para consultar

Pa6ouas Temneparypa 0°C-60°C

Anuna nposoaa 05m

o guia do usudrio e ajuda.

CkaHupyiiTe 5T0T QR-KOA UAW NEPeiANTE Ha Hall Be6-CaliT ANsi NPOCMOTP.
a

Makc. AnuHa yanvsutens | 10w

Marepuan PCVO

Pa3meps! 130x30x13 Mm
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Scan the QR code or visit the website to learn about the detailed user
manual and help.

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie die Website um auf die
detaillierte Bedienungsanleitung zuzugreifen und hilfe.

0 PYKOBOACTBO v nomow.

FCC compliance statement

1.This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

2.Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class
B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna,

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

WEEE Disposal and Recycling Information

All products bearing this symbol are waste electrical and electronic
equipment (WEEE as in directive 2012/19/EU) which should not be
mixed with unsorted household waste. Instead, you should protect
human health and the environment by handing over your waste
equipment to a designated collection point for the recycling of waste
electrical and electronic equipment, appointed by the government or
local authorities. Correct disposal and recycling will help prevent
potential negative consequences to the environment and human
health. Please contact the installer or local authorities for more
information about the location as well as terms and conditions of
such collection points.
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EU Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd. declares that the radio equipment
type MSO1 s in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text

of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:

https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals
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RACCOLTA DIFFERENZIATA

Verifica e disposizioni del tuo Comune.
Separale componenti e conferiscile in modo corretto,

Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd.
3F &6F, Bldg A, No. 663, Bulong Rd, Shenzhen,
Guangdong, China
Website: sonoff.tech
MADE IN CHINA

ZIP code: 518000

A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
A ENMAGASIN EN DECHETERIE
Cet appareil
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Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez Ia réparation ou le don de votre appareil !
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